
tt.
HAF FKINE BI() PH-{RI\IA ( I l(..\t- ( oRPoR.\] to\ l_t\UThl)

Procurcment Cell
( A Gor ernment of Ilaharashtra t'ndertaking)

Regd. C)fficc: Achar)a I)ondc lUarg. I'nrcl. MumbaiJ00 012 ( I),iDIA)

To,
M/s Mccca Industries.
99G.1.D.C, Kalol,
North Gujarat--182725

Sub.:- Supply of IV set with Hypodermic Needle 2lG of 1.5 inch length
Refi - l. Tender No. E-ll2OlC-431 IV set with Hypodermic Needle 21G of 1.5 inch

length /18-19
2. Sanction of Tender Approval Committee Meeting Dated .22-05-2019

With reference to the tender cited under reference no I your online bid has been accepted.

Accordingly you are requested to supply the following goods as per details mentioned below to

consignee list enclosed with this order.-

Packing & Forwarding: As Per Annexure C Of Tender Document enclosed herewith &
Forwarding Free on Road Destination. i.e. door delivery basis

Delivery Period: 45 days from the date ofreceipt oforder by the supplier to the consignee attached.

Risk purchase clause: If the bidder fails to supply the slores within the stipulated delivery period. the

order will stand cancelled. Undersigned shall be entitled to purchase such stores from any other source at

such price which ordinarily should not be more than l0% ofthe tender price, unless otherwise properly
satisfied by purchasing offrcer. The extra expendilure in such cases shall be recovered by Managing
Director. Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurement Cell), Mumbai from the Supplier
inclusive of recovery by Revenue recovery procedure.

Payment Terms :: 100 % Payment shall be paid on receipt & acceptance of stores in good conditions
by the consignee
Labelling:: The word "For use of GOVERMENT OF MAIIARASHTRA NOT FOR SALE" should

be printed on each unit pack in readable Purple or Green Colours. Bar-coding should be on boxes of

2

3

4

5

Phrrnc No: O22- 21129320-2i
iVlanaging l)irector :022-21150628
(icneral Managcr (Procur€ment Cell) :022-2,1100{7tl

Website : hfip:/ll1,*.vaccinchalliine.com
E-mail: procurementcel l@lvaccinchaffliinc.com

Xo.: | 96,11 Uafnri nelC-431E-ll20l lV set rvith
Hypodermic Needle 2lG of 1.5 inch length/ P. Ccll
/DHS/ 20r8-rI
D^tet 2a ht6l20l9

Sr.
No. Nanre of the item Specification of itcm

Quantity
(NHM_
NPCB)

Unit Rate
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

Total
Amount
including
all taxes
(Rs.)*

l

IV set with
H1'podermic
Needle 2l G of
1.5 inch length

Infusion Set -Sterile, non-toxic PVC
with soft transparent ,Kink resistant
tube, latex tube for convenient extra
medication, plastic soft transparent
murphy chamber, smooth plastic
spike sharp enough for easy piercing.
Easily controllable roller clamp
needle20/21G. Leak proof double
polyethylene packing. Or Blister Pack
Batch number ,Mfg. & Expiry Date

,Sterility Date & method must be
mentioned.(ETO sterile)

183231 10,07,7821-

Total amount in words-Ten Lakh Seven Thousand Seven Hundred Eighty Two Rupees Only

5.50/-



6

1

8

9

Supplietl itcnr at ( onsiqncc lcvcl.

Acceptance & Reccipt: ll shoultl bc submitted in to the purchasing authorill.
Delivery Challan - Should bc sent in the name of consignec in duplicate. It shoLrld specil-r Nanre ol'
Drugsl Mfg. by / l:rpiq [)ate / packing & quantit).
Invoicc Copv - Should be sent in triplicate on Ihe Name of Managing Dilector'- Hallline llio
Pharmaccutical C'orporalion I-td.(Procurernent Ccll). Murnbai
Other Terms :: As per 1'ender lerms & conditions
Performance Securitl & Contract Agreement : Bidder should submit Securitl' deposit \\'ilhin 7

dals frorn date ofleccipt ol'order for an amount of37o i.e. Rs. 30,233/-of lhe conlract value. valid up to
60 dals afier the date of complelion of \\ arrant_v obligations and enter into Conlracl Agreenrent on non-
judicial stanrp paperofrequisite value. Tlre Security Deposit should be in the form ofBank Guarantec in
favour ol the 'Managing Director- Hafl]iine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurerrent Cell).
Murnbai.' payable at Mumbai from an1' Nationalized or scheduled bank (Annexure-8) of tender
document enclosed herewith.
lf Bidder fails to submit performance security & contract agreement rlithin stipulated period order will
stand cancelled & action against bidder will be taken as per rule.
Fall Clause
lt is a condition of the contract that all through the currency thereof, the price at which you will the
supply stores should not exceed the lowest price charged by you to any customer during the curency of
the conlract and that in the event of the prices going down below the rate contract prices you shall
promptly furnish such information to us to enable to amend the contract rates for subsequent supplies.
The Bidder should submit demand draft (within 7 days) amount of l.5yo ie. Rs. 15,117 /-oforder value

to meet expenditure of sample testing fee and other incidental expenditure.

Amount to be deposited to Following Account:
Name of Account Halfkine Bio-Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Procurenrent

Cell),CESS Account Mumbai.
Name ofthe Bank & Branch Canara Bank. Branch-Parel
Account No 0]l020r004893
IFSC Code cNRB00001 l0

12 Consignee: As per list enclosed

Mfs Licence No: l"ornr 28-G1281514 .vaf id tif l 2810912017

Issued By Food & Drug Control Administration,
Cujarat State

Location of Facton,: M/s Mccca Industries,
99,G.I.D.C, Kalol,
North Gujarat-382725

/6L

l0

1t

rrr
\(
r

\r,1
\

Managing Di ."4,Y
Haflkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.

(Procurement Cell), Mumbai

Copy to: I ) Director of Medical Education & Research, Mumbai
2) Director of Health Services, Mumbai
3) Accounts Manager, Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.(Proc. Cell), Mumbai
4) Office File

Copy to Consignee:
They should accept Drugs as per order & entry ofthe stock is to be taken in stock register
as well as in e-Aushadhi.
Copy Submitted to:_l) Secretary, Medical Education and Drug Department, Mantralaya, Mumbai



I.V. SETS WITH HYPODERMIC NEEDLE 21.G OF 1.5 INCH LENGTH

M/s Mecca lnd ustries

PO Reference No

t'to.: l$($/ Haffkine/c-43lE-1120l rV set with
Hypodermic Needle 21G of 1.5 inch length/ P. Cell

lDHs/ 2oL8-19
oate:2ol ,hotg

Delivery Period 45 Days

Sr No Name of District
Name of Scheme

NHM.NPCB

cs
1, Akola 2000 2000

2 Amravati 4185 4185

3 Washim 225 225

Yeotmal 3459 3459

5 Aurangabad 879 879

6 Hingoli 1000 1000

7 Ja lna 5750 575 0

Kolhapur 2000 2000

9 Sangli 1935

10 Beed 5000 5000

11 Latur 5200 5200

t2 Nanded 2000 2000

13 Osmanabad 3000 3000

Raigad 1585 1685

15 Thane 1500 1500

16 Bhandara 4975 4975

77 Chandrapur 4500 4500

18 Gadchiro li 1000 1000

19 2L95 2795

20 NaBpur 1330

2L Wardha 440 440

22 Ahmednagar 465

23 Jalgaon 810 810

24 Nandurbar L22378 L22378
25 992 992
26 Pu ne 1008

27 Satara 7412 7432
28 solapur 1890 1890

Total 183233 183233

/{lrn\ Lo
Managing Dircctor

Haffkine Bio Pharmaceutical Corporation Ltd.
(P. Cell), Mumbai

16ltl

Grand Total

4

1935

r4

Gondia

13 30

465

Nash ik

1008


